LARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0903740 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/26/2017 2:20:01 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: GATEWAY MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC

Company ID: 0903740 State of origin: Oklahoma

Formation date: 12/1/2014 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/26/2017 2:20:01 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

244 SOUTH GATEWAY JENKS, OK 74037

Registered Agent Name/Address

Corporation Service Company 421 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Members/Managers

Member The John Kevin Stitt and Sarah Ruth Stitt Living Trust 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112

The John Andrew Stitt Irrevocable Trust 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112 Member The Kate Valentine Stitt Irrevocable Trust 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112 Member The Kennedy Piper Stitt Irrevocable Trust Member 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112 Member The Natalie Alexis Stitt Irrevocable Trust 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112 The Remington Hazen Stitt Irrevocable Trust Member 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112 Member The William Houston Stitt Irrevocable Trust 6910 E. 14th Street, Tulsa, OK 74112

County: Franklin Business size: Large

Business type: Nondepository Credit Institutions

Signatures

Signature J. Kevin Stitt
Title Manager